Product brochure
ABB Fusegear
SlimLine XR
Switch Disconnector Fuse, 63-630A
The latest within optimal operation and design
The SlimLine XR fulfils all increasing demands in the industry for detailed energy measurement and monitoring. With new
developments, it also covers the demands for remote monitoring and operation. Installation of the new SlimLine XR is even
easier and time saving than ever before. The increased space in the cable termination area will allow even better access for the

for cable size
 [mm²]
Order code
1 XR 00/1 Multiplug 6 kit f. CT’s w. screws 6x2,5 1SEP408512R0001
2 XR 00/1 Multiplug 8 kit f. CT’s 8x2,5 1SEP408510R0001
3 XR 00/1 Multiplug 18 kit f. CT’s and aux. sw. 8x2,5 + 10x1,5 1SEP408511R0001
XR 2/3 Multiplug 8 kit f. CT’s w. screws 8x2,5 1SEP408515R0001
XR 2/3 Multiplug 8 kit f. CT’s 8x2,5 1SEP408513R0001
4 XR 2/3 Multiplug 20 kit f. CT’s and aux. sw. 8x2,5 + 12x1,5 1SEP408514R0001
Current transformer
1 CT no. 1
2 CT no. 1
3 CT no. 2

units.
Two (2) units are required as replacements in one cassette.
Order code 1SEP102079P0001 for 1 unit.
Cassette for 185 mm busbar distance 3- and 4-pole
H =  500 mm 1SEP102223R0001
H = 1000 mm 1SEP102223R0002
H = 1500 mm 1SEP102223R0003
H = 2000 mm 1SEP102223R0004
IP20 busbar cover kit Universal 3- and 4-pole, 185 mm
Kit for: H =  500 mm NHP 407062R0001
 H = 1000 mm NHP 407062R0002
 H = 1500 mm NHP 407062R0003
 H = 2000 mm NHP 407062R0004
ABB Fusegear | Switch Disconnector Fuse | SlimLine XR   25
Accessories
Cassette
Rated current for the busbars
CU-profile
(mm)
Max current*
(A)
Short circuit current
  (kA) rms 1 sec.
Rated Voltage
(V)
10 x 40
10 x 50
10 x 60
10 x 80
10 x 100
715
852
985
1240
1490
65
65
65
65
65
690
690
690
690
690
* All values at 35°C ambient temperature and busbar temperature of 65°C.
SlimLine Cassette
Top view (busbar distance = 185 mm)
Front view
Side view
26    SlimLine XR | Switch Disconnector Fuse | ABB Fusegear
Ordering tables
50 mm busbar distance
*) Not prepared for CT’s
SlimLine XR Switch disconnector fuse - 50 mm busbar distance
Number
of poles
 Rated operation
current (A)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
3 160 XRE00-50-3P 1SEP102240R1100  3,63
3 250 XRE1-50-3P 1SEP102241R1100  6,75
3 400 XRE2-50-3P 1SEP102242R1100 15,00
3 400 XRE2-50-3P-NCT *) 1SEP102242R1500 14,74
3 630 XRE3-50-3P 1SEP102243R1100 15,36
3 630 XRE3-50-3P-NCT *) 1SEP102243R1500 15,10
3 160 XRM00-50-3P 1SEP102240R1300  3,63
3 250 XRM1-50-3P 1SEP102241R1300  6,75
3 400 XRM2-50-3P 1SEP102242R1300 15,00
3 400 XRM2-50-3P-NCT *) 1SEP102242R1600 14,74
3 630 XRM3-50-3P 1SEP102243R1300 15,36
3 630 XRM3-50-3P-NCT *) 1SEP102243R1600 15,10
3 160 XRM00-50-3P-EFM 1SEP102240R1301  3,63
3 250 XRM1-50-3P-EFM 1SEP102241R1301  6,75
3 400 XRM2-50-3P-EFM 1SEP102242R1301 15,00
3 400 XRM2-50-3P-NCT-EFM *) 1SEP102242R1601 14,74
3 630 XRM3-50-3P-EFM 1SEP102243R1301 15,36
3 630 XRM3-50-3P-NCT-EFM *) 1SEP102243R1601 15,10
3 160 XRM00-50-3P-MOT 1SEP102240R1302 3,94
3 250 XRM1-50-3P-MOT 1SEP102241R1302 7,06
3 400 XRM2-50-3P-MOT 1SEP102242R1302 15,31
3 630 XRM3-50-3P-MOT 1SEP102243R1302 15,67
3 160 XRM00-50-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102240R1303 4,10
3 250 XRM1-50-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102241R1303 7,18
3 400 XRM2-50-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102242R1303 15,43
3 630 XRM3-50-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102243R1303 45,79
3 160 XRM00-50-3P-ITS 1SEP102240R1304 4,73
3 250 XRM1-50-3P-ITS 1SEP102241R1304 7,90
3 400 XRM2-50-3P-ITS 1SEP102242R1304 16,50
3 630 XRM3-50-3P-ITS 1SEP102243R1304 17,10
3 160 XRM00-50-3P-ITS-EFM 1SEP102240R1305 5,04
3 250 XRM1-50-3P-ITS-EFM 1SEP102241R1305 8,20
3 400 XRM2-50-3P-ITS-EFM 1SEP102242R1305 16,10
3 630 XRM3-50-3P-ITS-EFM 1SEP102243R1305 17,37
SP
SS
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type  Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
3 630 XRM3-50-3P-SP 1SEP102243R1360 16,6
3 630 XRM3-50-3P-SS 1SEP102243R1370 16,6
SlimLine XR Bus section switch - 50 mm busbar distance
ABB Fusegear | Switch Disconnector Fuse | SlimLine XR   27
Ordering tables
50 mm busbar distance
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
4 160 XRE00-50-4P 1SEP102240R1400  4,16
4 250 XRE1-50-4P 1SEP102241R1400  7,15
4 400 XRE2-50-4P 1SEP102242R1400 16,19
4 400 XRE2-50-4P-NCT *) 1SEP102242R1700 15,83
4 630 XRE3-50-4P 1SEP102243R1400 16,78
4 630 XRE3-50-4P-NCT *) 1SEP102243R1700 16,20
4 160 XRE00-50-4P-EFM 1SEP102240R1401  4,27
4 250 XRE1-50-4P-EFM 1SEP102241R1401  7,27
4 400 XRE2-50-4P-EFM 1SEP102242R1401 16,30
4 400 XRE2-50-4P-NCT-EFM *) 1SEP102242R1701 15,94
4 630 XRE3-50-4P-EFM 1SEP102243R1401 16,89
4 630 XRE3-50-4P-NCT-EFM *) 1SEP102243R1701 16,31
4 160 XRE00-50-4P-MOT 1SEP102240R1402 4,47
4 250 XRE1-50-4P-MOT 1SEP102241R1402 7,46
4 400 XRE2-50-4P-MOT 1SEP102242R1402 16,50
4 630 XRE3-50-4P-MOT 1SEP102243R1402 16,50
4 160 XRE00-50-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102240R1403 4,60
4 250 XRE1-50-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102241R1403 7,58
4 400 XRE2-50-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102242R1403 16,61
4 630 XRE3-50-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102243R1403 16,62
4 160 XRE00-50-4P-ITS 1SEP102240R1404 5,26
4 250 XRE1-50-4P-ITS 1SEP102241R1404 8,30
4 400 XRE2-50-4P-ITS 1SEP102242R1404 17,69
4 630 XRE3-50-4P-ITS 1SEP102243R1404 18,48
4 160 XRE00-50-4P-ITS-EFM 1SEP102240R1405 5,56
4 250 XRE1-50-4P-ITS-EFM 1SEP102241R1405 8,60
4 400 XRE2-50-4P-ITS-EFM 1SEP102242R1405 18,00
4 630 XRE3-50-43P-ITS-EFM 1SEP102243R1405 18,79
Number
of
poles
Rated operation
current (A)
DC23B (230V)
DC21B (500V)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
2 160 XRE00-50-DC 1SEP102240R1200  3,33
2 250 XRE1-50-DC 1SEP102241R1200  6,25
2 400 XRE2-50-DC 1SEP102242R1200 13,10
2 630 XRE3-50-DC 1SEP102243R1200 13,46
2 160 XRE00-50-DC-MOT 1SEP102240R1202 3,64
2 250 XRE1-50-DC-MOT 1SEP102241R1202 6,56
2 400 XRE2-50-DC-MOT 1SEP102242R1202 13,41
2 630 XRE3-50-DC-MOT 1SEP102243R1202 13,77
*) Not prepared for CT’s
SlimLine XR Switch disconnector fuse - 50 mm busbar distance
SlimLine XR Switch disconnector fuse - 50 mm busbar distance
28    SlimLine XR | Switch Disconnector Fuse | ABB Fusegear
Ordering tables
185 mm busbar distance
SlimLine XR switch disconnector fuse - 185 mm busbar distance
SlimLine XR switch disconnector fuse - 185 mm busbar distance
 1) Not prepared for CT’s
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
3 160 XRE00-185-3P 1SEP102240R3100  3,63
3 250 XRE1-185-3P 1SEP102241R3100  6,75
3 400 XRE2-185-3P 1SEP102242R3100 15,00
3 400 XRE2-185-NCT-3P 1) 1SEP102242R3500 14,74
3 630 XRE3-185-3P 1SEP102243R3100 15,36
3 630 XRE3-185-NCT-3P 1) 1SEP102243R3500 15,10
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
3 160 XRM00-185-3P 1SEP102240R3300  3,63
3 250 XRM1-185-3P 1SEP102241R3300  6,75
3 400 XRM2-185-3P 1SEP102242R3300 15,00
3 400 XRM2-185-NCT-3P 1) 1SEP102242R3600 14,74
3 630 XRM3-185-3P 1SEP102243R3300 15,36
3 630 XRM3-185-NCT-3P 1) 1SEP102243R3600 15,10
3 160 XRM00-185-3P-EFM 1SEP102240R3301  3,63
3 250 XRM1-185 3P-EFM 1SEP102241R3301  6,75
3 400 XRM2-185-3P-EFM 1SEP102242R3301 15,00
3 400 XRM2-185-3P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102242R3601 14,74
3 630 XRM3-185-3P-EFM 1SEP102243R3301 15,36
3 630 XRM3-185-3P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102243R3601 15,10
3 160 XRM00-185-3P-MOT 1SEP102240R3302 3,94
3 250 XRM1-185-3P-MOT 1SEP102241R3302 7,06
3 400 XRM2-185-3P-MOT 1SEP102242R3302 15,31
3 630 XRM3-185-3P-MOT 1SEP102243R3302 15,67
3 160 XRM00-185-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102240R3303 4,10
3 250 XRM1-185-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102241R3303 7,18
3 400 XRM2-185-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102242R3303 15,43
3 630 XRM3-185-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102243R3303 45,79
3 160 XRM00-185-3P-ITS 1SEP102240R3304 4,73
3 250 XRM1-185-3P-ITS 1SEP102241R3304 7,90
3 400 XRM2-185 3P ITS 1SEP102242R3304 16,50
3 630 XRM3-185 3P ITS 1SEP102243R3304 17,10
3 160 XRM00-185-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102240R3305 5,04
3 250 XRM1-185-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102241R3305 8,20
3 400 XRM2-185-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102242R3305 16,10
3 630 XRM3-185-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102243R3305 17,37
SS
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type  Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
3 630 XRM3-185-3P-SS 1SEP102243R3370 16,6
SlimLine XR bus section switch - 185 mm busbar distance
ABB Fusegear | Switch Disconnector Fuse | SlimLine XR   29
Ordering tables
185 mm busbar distance
SlimLine XR switch disconnector fuse - 185 mm busbar distance
SlimLine XR switch disconnector fuse - 185 mm busbar distance
1) Not prepared for CT’s
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
4 160 XRE00-185-4P 1SEP102240R3400  4,10
4 250 XRE1-185-4P 1SEP102241R3400  7,15
4 400 XRE2-185-4P 1SEP102242R3400 16,19
4 400 XRE2-185-NCT-4P 1) 1SEP102242R3700 15,83
4 630 XRE3-185-4P 1SEP102243R3400 16,78
4 630 XRE3-185-NCT-4P 1) 1SEP102243R3700 16,20
4 160 XRE00-185-4P-EFM 1SEP102240R3401  4,27
4 250 XRE1-185-4P-EFM 1SEP102241R3401  7,27
4 400 XRE2-185-4P-EFM 1SEP102242R3401 16,30
4 400 XRE2-185-4P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102242R3701 15,94
4 630 XRE3-185-4P-EFM 1SEP102243R3401 16,89
4 630 XRE3-185-4P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102243R3701 16,31
4 160 XRE00-185-4P-MOT 1SEP102240R3402 4,47
4 250 XRE1-185-4P-MOT 1SEP102241R3402 7,46
4 400 XRE2-185-4P-MOT 1SEP102242R3402 16,50
4 630 XRE3-185-4P-MOT 1SEP102243R3402 16,50
4 160 XRE00-185-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102240R3403 4,60
4 250 XRE1-185-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102241R3403 7,58
4 400 XRE2-185-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102242R3403 16,61
4 630 XRE3-185-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP102243R3403 16,62
4 160 XRE00-185-4P-ITS 1SEP102240R3404 5,26
4 250 XRE1-185-4P-ITS 1SEP102241R3404 8,30
4 400 XRE2-185-4P-ITS 1SEP102242R3404 17,69
4 630 XRE3-185-4P-ITS 1SEP102243R3404 18,48
4 160 XRE00-185-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102240R3405 5,56
4 250 XRE1-185-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102241R3405 8,60
4 400 XRE2-185-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102242R3405 18,00
4 630 XRE3-185-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102243R3405 18,79
Number
of
poles
Rated operation
current (A)
DC23B (230V)
DC21B (500V)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
2 160 XRM00-185-DC 1SEP102240R3200  3,33
2 250 XRM1-185-DC 1SEP102241R3200  6,25
2 400 XRM2-185-DC 1SEP102242R3200 13,10
2 630 XRM3-185-DC 1SEP102243R3200 13,46
2 160 XRM00-185-DC-MOT 1SEP102240R3202 3,64
2 250 XRM1-185-DC-MOT 1SEP102241R3202 6,56
2 400 XRM2-185-DC-MOT 1SEP102242R3202 13,41
2 630 XRM3-185-DC-MOT 1SEP102243R3202 13,77
30    SlimLine XR | Switch Disconnector Fuse | ABB Fusegear
Ordering tables
50 mm busbar distance (BS)
SlimLine XR Switch disconnector fuse - 50 mm busbar distance,
British standard version (BS)
1) Not prepared for CT’s
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type Designation Order code
 Weight
(Kg)
3  63 XRM63BS-50-3P 1SEP102244R1300  3,60
3 100 XRM100BS-50-3P 1SEP102245R1300  3,60
3 160 XRM160BS-50-3P 1SEP102246R1300  3,60
3 250 XRM250BS-50-3P 1SEP102247R1300  6,80
3 400 XRM400BS-50-3P 1SEP102248R1300 14,80
3 400 XRM400BS-50-3P-NCT 1) 1SEP102248R1600 14,50
3 630 XRM630BS-50-3P 1SEP102249R1300 15,00
3 630 XRM630BS-50-3P-NCT 1) 1SEP102249R1600 14,80
3 160 XRM160BS-50-3P-EFM 1SEP102246R1301  3,60
3 250 XRM250BS-50-3P-EFM 1SEP102247R1301  6,80
3 400 XRM400BS-50-3P-EFM 1SEP102248R1301 14,80
3 400 XRM400BS-50-3P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102248R1601 14,50
3 630 XRM630BS-50-3P-EFM 1SEP102249R1301 15,00
3 630 XRM630BS-50-3P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102249R1601 14,80
3 160 XRM160BS-50-3P-MOT 1SEP102246R1302  3,60
3 250 XRM250BS-50-3P-MOT 1SEP102247R1302  7,10
3 400 XRM400BS-50-3P-MOT 1SEP102248R1302 15,40
3 630 XRM630BS-50-3P-MOT 1SEP102249R1302 15,70
3 160 XRM160BS-50-3P-ITS 1SEP102246R1304 4,40
3 250 XRM250BS-50-3P-ITS 1SEP102247R1304 7,90
3 400 XRM400BS-50-3P-ITS 1SEP102248R1304 16,50
3 630 XRM630BS-50-3P-ITS 1SEP102249R1304 17,60
3 160 XRM160BS-50-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102246R1305 5,00
3 250 XRM250BS-50-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102247R1305 8,20
3 400 XRM400BS-50-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102248R1305 16,10
3 630 XRM630BS-50-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102249R1305 17,40
ABB Fusegear | Switch Disconnector Fuse | SlimLine XR   31
Ordering tables
50 mm busbar distance (BS)
SlimLine XR Switch disconnector fuse - 50 mm busbar distance,
British standard version (BS)
SlimLine XR Switch disconnector fuse - 50 mm busbar distance,
British standard version (BS)
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
4 160 XRE160BS-50-4P 1SEP102246R1400  4,15
4 250 XRE250BS-50-4P 1SEP102247R1400  7,15
4 400 XRE400BS-50-4P 1SEP102248R1400 16,30
4 400 XRE400BS-50-4P-NCT 1) 1SEP102248R1700 15,80
4 630 XRE630BS-50-4P 1SEP102249R1400 16,80
4 630 XRE630BS-50-4P-NCT 1) 1SEP102249R1700 16,20
4 160 XRE160BS-50-4P-EFM 1SEP102246R1401  4,15
4 250 XRE250BS-50-4P-EFM 1SEP102247R1401  7,15
4 400 XRE400BS-50-4P-EFM 1SEP102248R1401 16,30
4 400 XRE400BS-50-4P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102248R1701 15,80
4 630 XRE630BS-50-4P-EFM 1SEP102249R1401 16,80
4 630 XRE630BS-50-4P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102249R1701 16,20
4 160 XRE160BS-50-4P-MOT 1SEP102246R1402 4,50
4 250 XRE250BS-50-4P-MOT 1SEP102247R1402 7,50
4 400 XRE400BS-50-4P-MOT 1SEP102248R1402 16,50
4 630 XRE630BS-50-4P-MOT 1SEP102249R1402 17,10
4 160 XRE160BS-50-4P-ITS 1SEP102246R1404 5,30
4 250 XRE250BS-50-4P-ITS 1SEP102247R1404 8,30
4 400 XRE400BS-50-4P-ITS 1SEP102248R1404 17,70
4 630 XRE630BS-50-4P-ITS 1SEP102249R1404 18,50
4 160 XRE160BS-50-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102246R1405 5,60
4 250 XRE250BS-50-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102247R1405 8,60
4 400 XRE400BS-50-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102248R1405 18,00
4 630 XRE630BS-50-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102249R1405 18,80
Number
of
poles
Rated operation
current (A)
DC23B (230V)
DC21B (500V)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
2 160/- XRM160BS-50-DC 1SEP102246R1200 3,30
2 250/250 XRM250BS-50-DC 1SEP102247R1200 6,25
2 400/400 XRM400BS-50-DC 1SEP102248R1200 13,50
2 630/630 XRM630BS-50-DC 1SEP102249R1200 13,50
2 160/- XRM160BS-50-DC-MOT 1SEP102246R1202 3,60
2 250/250 XRM250BS-50-DC-MOT 1SEP102247R1202 6,60
2 400/400 XRM400BS-50-DC-MOT 1SEP102248R1202 13,10
2 630/630 XRM630BS-50-DC-MOT 1SEP102249R1202 13,80
1) Not prepared for CT’s
32    SlimLine XR | Switch Disconnector Fuse | ABB Fusegear
Ordering tables
185 mm busbar distance (BS)
SlimLine XR Switch disconnector fuse - 185 mm busbar distance,
British standard version (BS)
1) Not prepared for CT’s
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
3  63 XRM63BS-185-3P 1SEP102244R3300  3,60
3 100 XRM100BS-185-3P 1SEP102245R3300  3,60
3 160 XRM160BS-185-3P 1SEP102246R3300  3,60
3 250 XRM250BS-185-3P 1SEP102247R3300  6,80
3 400 XRM400BS-185-3P 1SEP102248R3300 14,80
3 400 XRM400BS-185-3P-NCT 1) 1SEP102248R3600 14,50
3 630 XRM630BS-185-3P 1SEP102249R3300 15,00
3 630 XRM630BS-185-3P-NCT 1) 1SEP102249R3600 14,80
3 160 XRM160BS-185-3P-EFM 1SEP102246R3301  3,60
3 250 XRM250BS-185-3P-EFM 1SEP102247R3301  6,80
3 400 XRM400BS-185-3P-EFM 1SEP102248R3301 14,80
3 400 XRM400BS-185-3P-NCT-EFM 1) SEP102248R3601 14,50
3 630 XRM630BS-185-3P-EFM 1SEP102249R3301 15,00
3 630 XRM630BS-185-3P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102249R3601 14,80
3 160 XRM160BS-185-3P-MOT 1SEP102246R3302  3,60
3 250 XRM250BS-185-3P-MOT 1SEP102247R3302  7,10
3 400 XRM400BS-185-3P-MOT 1SEP102248R3302 15,40
3 630 XRM630BS-185-3P-MOT 1SEP102249R3302 15,70
3 160 XRM160BS-185-3P-ITS 1SEP102246R3304 4,40
3 250 XRM250BS-185-3P-ITS 1SEP102247R3304 7,90
3 400 XRM400BS-185-3P-ITS 1SEP102248R3304 16,50
3 630 XRM630BS-185-3P-ITS 1SEP102249R3304 17,60
3 160 XRM160BS-185-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102246R3305 5,00
3 250 XRM250BS-185-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102247R3305 8,20
3 400 XRM400BS-185-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102248R3305 16,10
3 630 XRM630BS-185-3P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102249R3305 17,40
ABB Fusegear | Switch Disconnector Fuse | SlimLine XR   33
Ordering tables
185 mm busbar distance (BS)
SlimLine XR Switch disconnector fuse - 185 mm busbar distance,
British standard version (BS)
SlimLine XR Switch disconnector fuse - 185 mm busbar distance,
British standard version (BS)
Number
of poles
Rated operation
current (A)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
4 160 XRE160BS-185-4P 1SEP102246R3400  4,15
4 250 XRE250BS-185-4P 1SEP102247R3400  7,15
4 400 XRE400BS-185-4P 1SEP102248R3400 16,30
4 400 XRE400BS-185-4P-NCT 1) 1SEP102248R3700 15,80
4 630 XRE630BS-185-4P 1SEP102249R3400 16,80
4 630 XRE630BS-185-4P-NCT 1) 1SEP102249R3700 16,20
4 160 XRE160BS-185-4P-EFM 1SEP102246R3401  4,15
4 250 XRE250BS-185-4P-EFM 1SEP102247R3401  7,15
4 400 XRE400BS-185-4P-EFM 1SEP102248R3401 16,30
4 400 XRE400BS-185-4P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102248R3701 15,80
4 630 XRE630BS-185-4P-EFM 1SEP102249R3401 16,80
4 630 XRE630BS-185-4P-NCT-EFM 1) 1SEP102249R3701 16,20
4 160 XRE160BS-185-4P-MOT 1SEP102246R3402 4,50
4 250 XRE250BS-185-4P-MOT 1SEP102247R3402 7,50
4 400 XRE400BS-185-4P-MOT 1SEP102248R3402 16,50
4 630 XRE630BS-185-4P-MOT 1SEP102249R3402 17,10
4 160 XRE160BS-185-4P-ITS 1SEP102246R3404 5,30
4 250 XRE250BS-185-4P-ITS 1SEP102247R3404 8,30
4 400 XRE400BS-185-4P-ITS 1SEP102248R3404 17,70
4 630 XRE630BS-185-4P-ITS 1SEP102249R3404 18,50
4 160 XRE160BS-185-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102246R3405 5,60
4 250 XRE250BS-185-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102247R3405 8,60
4 400 XRE400BS-185-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102248R3405 18,00
4 630 XRE630BS-185-4P-ITS-MOT 1SEP102249R3405 18,80
Number
of
poles
Rated operation
current (A)
DC23B (230V)
DC21B (500V)
Type Designation Order code
Weight
(Kg)
2 160/- XRM160BS-185-DC 1SEP102246R3200 3,30
2 250/250 XRM250BS-185-DC 1SEP102247R3200 6,25
2 400/400 XRM400BS-185-DC 1SEP102248R3200 13,50
2 630/630 XRM630BS-185-DC 1SEP102249R3200 13,50
2 160/- XRM160BS-185-DC-MOT 1SEP102246R3202 3,60
2 250/250 XRM250BS-185-DC-MOT 1SEP102247R3202 6,60
2 400/400 XRM400BS-185-DC-MOT 1SEP102248R3202 13,10
2 630/630 XRM630BS-185-DC-MOT 1SEP102249R3202 13,80
1) Not prepared for CT’s
34    SlimLine XR | Switch Disconnector Fuse | ABB Fusegear
Ordering tables
Auxiliary switches, Multi plugs, Ammeter
and EFM Bracket
1SEB000247
1SEB000245
4
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
Type designation Description Order code
Auxiliary switches
XR00 Auxiliary switch 1NO kit
Kit incl. 1pcs, 1NO aux switch, transp. cover and
screws
1SEP408504R0001
XR00 Auxiliary switch 1NC kit
K it incl. 1pcs , 1 NC aux switch, transp. cover and
screws
1SEP408505R0001
XR1 Auxiliary switch 1NO kit
Kit incl. 1pcs 1NO aux switch, transp. cover and
screws
1SEP408506R0001
XR1 Auxiliary switch 1NC kit
Kit incl. 1pcs 1NC aux switch, transp. cover and
screws
1SEP408507R0001
XR2/3 Auxiliary switch 1NO kit
Kit incl. 1pcs 1NO aux switch, transp. cover and
screws
1SEP408508R0001
XR2/3 Auxiliary switch 1NC kit
Kit incl. 1pcs 1NC aux switch, transp. cover and
screws
1SEP408509R0001
XR Auxiliary switch 1NO
Single aux. switch to be used as aux. switch no
2,3,4
1SEP407742R0013
XR Auxiliary switch 1NC
Single aux. switch to be used as aux. switch no
2,3,4
1SEP407742R0012
Type designation Order code
Multi plugs
XR00/1 Multi plug 6 kit f. CT’s with screws 1SEP408512R0001
XR00/1 Multi plug 8 kit f.CT’s 1SEP408510R0001
XR00/1 Multi plug 18 kit f. CT’s and aux switches 1SEP408511R0001
XR2/3 Multi plug 8 kit f. CT’s with screws 1SEP408515R0001
XR2/3 Multi plug kit 8 f. CT’s 1SEP408513R0001
XR2/3 Multi plug kit 20 f. CT’s and aux switches 1SEP408514R0001
Ammeter
XR Ammeter 0-150-180/1A NHSN714003P0150
XR Ammeter 0-150-180/5A NHSN714003P1150
XR Ammeter 0-250-300/1A NHSN714003P0250
XR Ammeter 0-250-300/5A NHSN714003P1250
XR Ammeter 0-400-480/1A NHSN714003P0400
XR Ammeter 0-400-480/5A NHSN714003P1400
XR Ammeter 0-600-720/1A NHSN714003P0600
XR Ammeter 0-600-720/5A NHSN714003P1600
Ammeter and EFM Bracket
XR Ammeter and EFM bracket 1SEP408519R0001
1
2
3
ABB Fusegear | Switch Disconnector Fuse | SlimLine XR   35
Ordering tables
Contact extensions and front covers
50 mm
185 mm
Type designation Order code
Contact extensions for 50 mm 2 pole
XR00 Contact ext. 50 mm 2 pole 1SEP102127R0002
XR1 Contact ext. 50 mm 2 pole 1SEP102128R0002
XR2/3 Contact ext. 50 mm 2 pole NHP 100495R0003
Contact extensions for 50 mm 3 pole
XR00 Contact ext. for 50 mm 1SEP102127R0001
XR1 Contact ext. for 50 mm 1SEP102128R0001
XR/SR-2/3 Contact ext. for 50 mm NHP 100495R0001
Contact extensions for 50 mm 4 pole
XR00 Contact ext. for 50 mm 4 pole 1SEP102137R0001
XR1 Contact ext. for 50 mm 4 pole 1SEP102138R0001
XR/SR-2/3 Contact ext. for 50 mm 4 pole 1SEP101861R0001
Contact extensions for 185 mm 2 pole
XR00 Contact ext. 185 mm 2 pole 1SEP408541R0001
XR1 Contact ext. 185 mm 2 pole 1SEP408542R0001
XR2/3 Contact ext. for 185 mm 2 pole 1SEP408543R0001
Contact extensions for 185 mm 3 pole
XR00 Contact ext. for 185 mm 1SEP102135R0001
XR1 Contact ext. for 185 mm 1SEP102136R0001
XR/SR2/3 Contact ext. for 185 mm NHP 100886R0001
Contact extensions for 185 mm 4 pole
XR00 Contact ext. for 185 mm 4 pole 1SEP102208R0001
XR1 Contact ext. for 185 mm 4 pole 1SEP102209R0001
XR/SR-2/3 Contact ext. for 185 mm 4 pole 1SEP102198R0001
Front covers with operating handle for NH (spare parts)
XR00 Front cover w/operating handle for NH Incl. “E” and “M” 1SEP102219R0002
XR00 Red Front cover w/operating handle for NH Incl. “E” and “M” 1SEP102219R0005
XR1 Front cover w/operating handle for NH Incl. “E” and “M” 1SEP102222R0002
XR2 Front cover w/operating handle for NH Incl. “E” and “M” 1SEP408521R0001
XR3 Front cover w/operating handle for NH Incl. “E” and “M” 1SEP408521R0003
Front covers with operating handle for BS (spare parts)
XR00 Front cover w/operating handle for BS Incl. “E” and “M”
(M for 63, 100, 160A)
1SEP102219R0012
XR1 Front cover w/operating handle for BS Incl. “E” and “M” 1SEP102222R0012
XR2 Front cover w/operating handle for BS Incl. “E” and “M” 1SEP408521R0011
XR3 Front cover w/operating handle for BSIncl. “E” and “M” 1SEP408521R0013
36    SlimLine XR | Switch Disconnector Fuse | ABB Fusegear
Ordering tables
Cassettes, service modules and
 common accessories
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
Type designation Order code
Gross
Weight,
[kg]
SlimLine cassettes
XR/SR - SlimLine cassette 185 mm/500 mm 1SEP102223R0001 12,7
XR/SR - SlimLine cassette 185 mm/1000 mm 1SEP102223R0002 21,2
XR/SR - SlimLine cassette 185 mm/1500 mm 1SEP102223R0003 30,0
XR/SR - SlimLine cassette 185 mm/2000 mm 1SEP102223R0004 38,0
XR/SR - IP20 busbar cover 500 mm NHP 407062R0001 1,5
XR/SR - IP20 busbar cover 1000 mm NHP 407062R0002 2,8
XR/SR - IP20 busbar cover 1500 mm NHP 407062R0003 4,1
XR/SR - IP20 busbar cover 2000 mm NHP 407062R0004 5,4
XR/SR - Single IP20 busbar cover 200 mm NHP 101474P0001 0,5
XR/SR - Top-bottom unit, depth 400 mm 1SEP102079P0001 0,01
Service modules
XR/SR - Service module top/bottom seg. plate NHP 101155R0001 0,2
XR/SR - Service module mount. plate 100 mm NHP 405897R0001 0,8
XR/SR - Service module mount. plate 200 mm NHP 405897R0002 1,5
XR/SR - Service module mount. plate 300 mm NHP 405897R0003 2,2
XR/SR - Service module mount. plate 400 mm NHP 405897R0004 2,9
XR/SR - Front blind cover 100 mm hinged NHP 101323R6001 1,4
XR/SR - Front blind cover 200 mm hinged NHP 101323R6002 2,5
XR/SR - Front blind cover 300 mm hinged NHP 101323R6003 3,6
XR/SR - Front blind cover 400 mm hinged NHP 101323R6004 4,7
XR/SR - Busbar connection module 60 mm/400A NHP 101194R0001 2,2
XR/SR - Busbar connection module 185 mm/400A NHP 101193R0001 3,4
Common accessories
XR Ventilated blind cover 50 mm IP41 1SEP408528R0001 0,8
XR/SR Module guide rails 200 mm NHP 200947R0002 1,3
XR/SR Module guide rails 400 mm NHP 200947R0003 1,8
Cable terminal key (tool) NHSN950001P0006 0,6
Cable terminal torque key (tool) NHSN950001P0002 2,0
Extension for torque key NV1 NHSN950001P0001 0,4
Front cover key GMN 436770P0022 0,1
XR Padlock Extention up to 3 padlocks 1SEP408753R0001 0,1
4
ABB Fusegear | Switch Disconnector Fuse | SlimLine XR   37
Ordering tables
Cable termination and Cable shrouds
Size Type of clamp/bolt
w/order code
Cable (Al/Cu)
size (mm²)
Torque
(Nm)
Number
of poles
Cable shroud
w/order code
XR00 160 A
2 / 3
M8
(Standard)
- 95
- 120 1)
15 Nm 1SEP408496R0001
N / 4th
1SEP407775R0001
Single clamp
2 / 3
3 pole: Re: 10 - 50 15 Nm
1SEP408499R0001 1SEP408496R0001
Rm:  10 - 50
4 pole: Se: 50 - 70     95 N / 4th
1SEP408501R0001 18 Nm
Sm:   35 - 50   70 - 95 1SEP407775R0001
XR1 250A
2 / 3
M12
(Standard)
- 240 30 Nm
1SEP408497R0001
N / 4th
1SEP407775R0001
Single clamp
2 / 3
3 pole: Re: 16 - 70   70 - 150 20 Nm
1SEP408500R0001 1SEP408497R0001
Rm:  16 - 35   50 - 185
4 pole: Se: 35 - 70   95 - 300 N / 4th
1SEP408502R0001 23 Nm
Sm:   35 - 50   70 - 240 1SEP407775R0001
The XR is delivered with bolts as standard for connection of cables with lugs.
Cable clamps for Al/Cu-cables are available as accessories.
1SEB000241
1SEB000233
1SEB000233
1SEB000241
1SEB000241
1SEB000241
1SEB000230
1SEB000230
1SEB000231
1SEB000231
38    SlimLine XR | Switch Disconnector Fuse | ABB Fusegear
Ordering tables
Cable termination and Cable shrouds
Size Type of clamp/bolt
w/order code
Cable (Al/Cu)
size (mm²)
Torque
(Nm)
Number
of poles
Cable shroud
w/order code
XR1 250 A
Double clamp
2 / 3
3 pole: 15 Nm
1SEP408205R00031 1SEP408497R0001
Re: 10 - 150
4 pole:
1SEP408205R0004 Rm:  10 -  95 N / 4th
Se: 10 - 120
Sm:   10 -  95 1SEP407775R0001
XR2/3 400/630 A
2 / 3
M12
(Standard)
2 x 240 30 Nm
1SEP408498R0001
N / 4th
1SEP407775R0001
Double clamp
2 / 3
3 pole:
1SEP304446R0002 20 Nm 1SEP408498R0001
Re: 16 - 70   70 - 150
4 pole: Rm:  16 - 35   50 - 185
1SEP408503R0001 N / 4th
Se: 35 - 70   95 - 300 23 Nm
Sm:   35 - 50   70 - 240 1SEP407775R0001
The XR is delivered with bolts as standard for connection of cables with lugs.
Cable clamps for Al/Cu-cables are available as accessories.
1SEB000241
1SEB000233
1SEB000241
1SEB000241
1SEB000269
1SEB000232
1SEB000232
ABB Fusegear | Switch Disconnector Fuse | SlimLine XR   39
Ordering tables
Current metering in XR Standard
 apparatus 1 and 3 phase
1SEB000228-1
Type No of CT’s
pr XR
MBS-type Ratio Power Class Order code
XR00/1 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASR 20.3 150/1  3,75 1 NHSN718054P1015
XR00/1 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASR 20.3 150/5  3,75 1 NHSN718054P5015
XR00/1 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASR 20,3 150/1  2,5 0,5 NHSN718055P1015
XR00/1 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASR 20,3 150/5  2,5 0,5 NHSN718055P5015
XR00 Cu Terminal extension for 1 CT or 4th CT,  ASR 20.3 1SEP408524R0001
XR00 Cu Terminal extension kit for 3 phase CT’s, ASR 20.3 1SEP408523R0001
XR00 Terminal ext. for 1 CT or 4th CT Ø 14mm, ASR 14.3 1SEP408630R0001
XR00 Terminal ext. kit for 3 phase CT’s Ø 14mm, ASR 14.3 1SEP408630R0003
XR1 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASR 20.3 250/1  5 1 NHSN718054P1025
XR1 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASR 20.3 250/5  5 1 NHSN718054P5025
XR1 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASR 20.3 250/1  5 0,5 NHSN718055P1025
XR1 Cu Terminal extension for 1 CT, ASR 20.3 1SEP408576R0001
XR1 Cu Terminal extension kit for 3 phase CT’s, ASR 20.3 1SEP408525R0001
XR1 Cu Terminal extension kit for 4 CT’s, ASR 20.3 1SEP408526R0001
XR1 Cu Terminal ext. kit for 3 phase CT Ø17mm, EAS 176.3 1SEP408746R0001
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 250/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1025
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 250/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5025
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 300/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1030
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 300/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5030
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 400/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1040
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 400/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5040
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 500/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1050
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 500/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5050
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 600/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1060
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 600/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5060
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 300/1 10 0,5 NHSN718056P1030
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 300/5 10 0,5 NHSN718056P5030
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 400/1 10 0,5 NHSN718056P1040
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 400/5 10 0,5 NHSN718056P5040
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 500/1 10 0,5 NHSN718056P1050
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 500/5 10 0,5 NHSN718056P5050
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 600/1 10 0,5 NHSN718056P1060
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 600/5 10 0,5 NHSN718056P5060
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 250/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5025
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 300/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5030
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 400/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5040
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 500/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5050
XR2/3 Apparatus 1,2,3,4 ASK 41.4 600/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5060
1SEB000227-1
1SEB000229-1
NOTE! All CTs are delivered as a single unit. For 3 phase measuring 3 units have to be ordered.
The CT’s can also be ordered directly from MBS or local MBS agent or equivalent CT’s can be used.
40    SlimLine XR | Switch Disconnector Fuse | ABB Fusegear
Ordering tables
Current metering in XR with contact
extension 1 and 3 phase
Type No of CT’s
pr XR
MBS-type Ratio Power Class Order code
XR00 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASR 20.3 150/1 3,75 1 NHSN718054P1015
XR00 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASR 20.3 150/5 3,75 1 NHSN718054P5015
XR00 Cont. ext. 1,2,3, ASR 20.3 150/1 2,5 0,5 NHSN718055P1015
XR00 Cont. ext. 1,2,3, ASR 20.3 150/5 2,5 0,5 NHSN718055P5015
XR1 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 31.3 250/1 5 1 NHSN718045P1025
XR1 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 31.3 250/5 5 1 NHSN718045P5025
XR1 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 250/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1025
XR1 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 250/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5025
XR1 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 31.3 250/1 5 0,5 NHSN718046P1025
XR1 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 31.3 250/5 5 0,5 NHSN718046P5025
XR1 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 250/1 5 0,5 NHSN718056P1025
XR1 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 250/5 5 0,5 NHSN718056P5025
XR1 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 250/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5025
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 250/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1025
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 250/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5025
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 300/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1030
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 300/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5030
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 400/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1040
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 400/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5040
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 500/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1050
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 500/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5050
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 600/1 10 1 NHSN718047P1060
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 600/5 10 1 NHSN718047P5060
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 300/1 10 0,5 NHSN718056P1030
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 300/5 10 0,5 NHSN718056P5030
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 400/1 10 0,5 NHSN718056P1040
XR2/3 Cont. ect. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 400/5 10 0,5 NHSN718056P5040
XR2/3 Cont. ext 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 500/1 10 0,5 NHSN718056P1050
XR2/3 Cont.ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 500/5 10 0,5 NHSN718056P5050
XR2/3 Cont.ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 600/1 10 0,5 NHSN718056P5160
XR2/3 Cont.ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 600/5 10 0,5 NHSN718056P5060
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 250/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5025
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 300/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5030
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 400/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5040
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 500/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5050
XR2/3 Cont. ext. 1,2,3 ASK 41.4 600/5 5 0,2 s NHSN718053P5060
NOTE! All CTs are delivered as a single unit. For 3 phase measuring 3 units have to be ordered.
The CT’s can also be ordered directly from MBS or local MBS agent or equivalent CT’s can be used.
1SEB000227-3
1SEB000228-2